Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 11 -2022

IMO

8401561

9030462

8528591

9340855

9450791

9210244

9179488

7311329

9005467

9393565

9265380

7610270

9419450

9461805

9432361

9016090

9617442

9649964

8636960

9391397

9324722

9321005

9059248

7922166

9583689

9589217

7528790

8311924

9415222

9197480

9456549

Name*

FROJDI II
BOZAT

FISH FRY 7

GAFUR MAMMADOV

MYKONOS

OPTIMA

ORIS MARINE

SPIRIDON Il

SUM

AAL GIBRALTAR

AIN ZEFT

ALIAMIL

AMAX AVENUE

ASALI

AZAO

AZZAH

BAHIR DAR

BASRAH

CARRIER 8

CONTI GREENLAND

DANNY BOY

DESERT RHAPSODY

EGESUND

EYSTNES

HANJIN PIONEER

HR PEARL

ISLAND BAY

KAUNAS

LABRADOR

LADY AYAN

LAGONDA

Flag

AL
PA
CM
AZ
MH
AG
LR
TG
KM
Cy
Dz
KM
MH
CYy
Dz
PA
ET
1O
SE
LR
BS
MH
DK
FO
KR
AG
TG
PA
Cy
PA

MH

Inspection
Date

22-11-2022
17-11-2022

3-10-2022

1-11-2022
22-11-2022
27-10-2022
13-11-2022
24-10-2022

4-11-2022
10-11-2022
10-11-2022

4-11-2022
31-10-2022
28-10-2022

7-11-2022
10-11-2022
30-10-2022
29-10-2022
10-11-2022

3-11-2022

9-11-2022
26-10-2022

2-11-2022
22-11-2022
23-10-2022
24-10-2022
11-11-2022

5-10-2022
18-11-2022
24-11-2022

21-11-2022

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

5 26-11-2022
12 28-11-2022
33 4-11-2022
8 8-11-2022
7 28-11-2022
19 14-11-2022
5 17-11-2022
11 3-11-2022
4 7-11-2022
5 14-11-2022
13 22-11-2022
12 15-11-2022
3 2-11-2022
28 24-11-2022
9 15-11-2022
2 11-11-2022
3 1-11-2022
8 5-11-2022
5 14-11-2022
1 3-11-2022
8 16-11-2022
21 15-11-2022
7 8-11-2022
1 22-11-2022
23 14-11-2022
16 8-11-2022
6 16-11-2022
52 25-11-2022
3 20-11-2022
7 30-11-2022
6 26-11-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions
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2



IMO

9262924

9368584

9343871

1009455

9240548

8321656

9138305

7625500

9357107

9287900

9343950

9008586

9108415

9413834

9617739

9672260

9202077

9434747

9108855

9301031

9006394

9316983

9368883

9600607

9222572

9309148

9487263

7422881

9431719

60

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

LINDA |

LOIRE RIVER
LOXANDRA
MARAYA
MARGARETHA
MIKA
MONEMVASIA
MONTELAURA

MSC GEORGIA I

MSC MARIA CLARA

MUSTAFA SOFUOGLU

NS HELSE

OLGAS

PATROCLUS

PMS STEINBOCK

RAMZAY

RS MISTRAL

SSIINVINCIBLE 11

ST. GEORGE

STAR GWYNETH

STEFANY

SUPER CAROLINE

THE LOVING

TRANSASIA

TROGIR

VS LARA

YAMILAH-III

YEOMAN BANK

ZIM IBERIA

Flag

PA
PA
LR
KY
AG
DK
LR
PA
LR
LR
PA
BZ
PA
MT
MH
BZ
Gl
MH
MT
MH
PA
MH
PA
LR
HR
MT
LR
LR

LR

Inspection

Date
28-10-2022

18-11-2022

8-11-2022

20-10-2022

14-10-2022

19-10-2022

16-11-2022

28-11-2022

27-11-2022

17-11-2022

8-11-2022

25-10-2022

8-11-2022

14-11-2022

15-11-2022

16-11-2022

15-11-2022

28-11-2022

9-11-2022

14-11-2022

1-11-2022

3-11-2022

24-11-2022

5-10-2022

1-11-2022

24-10-2022

25-11-2022

7-11-2022

19-11-2022

Duration Of
Detention

6

7

7

22

26

30

43

11

19

10

Release
Date

2-11-2022
24-11-2022
14-11-2022
10-11-2022

8-11-2022
17-11-2022
18-11-2022
28-11-2022
29-11-2022
23-11-2022
12-11-2022

8-11-2022
15-11-2022
17-11-2022
15-11-2022
21-11-2022
23-11-2022
29-11-2022
23-11-2022
18-11-2022

7-11-2022

7-11-2022
26-11-2022
16-11-2022
11-11-2022
11-11-2022
30-11-2022
13-11-2022

28-11-2022

Page 2 of 2
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 11 -2022 on Port State Control
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
8401561 FROJDI I AL 22-11-2022 5 26-11-2022 3
7311329 SPIRIDON Il TG 24-10-2022 11 3-11-2022 2
8528591 FISH FRY 7 CM 3-10-2022 33 4-11-2022 2
9005467 SUM KM 4-11-2022 4 7-11-2022 2
9030462 BOZAT PA 17-11-2022 12 28-11-2022 2
9179488 ORIS MARINE LR 13-11-2022 5 17-11-2022 2
9210244 OPTIMA AG 27-10-2022 19 14-11-2022 2
9340855 GAFUR MAMMADOV AZ 1-11-2022 8 8-11-2022 2
9450791 MYKONOS MH 22-11-2022 7 28-11-2022 2
1009455 MARAYA KY 20-10-2022 22 10-11-2022 1
7422881 YEOMAN BANK LR 7-11-2022 7 13-11-2022 1
7528790  ISLAND BAY TG 11-11-2022 6 16-11-2022 1
7610270 ALJAMIL KM 4-11-2022 12 15-11-2022 1
7625500 MONTELAURA PA 28-11-2022 1 28-11-2022 1
7922166 EYSTNES FO 22-11-2022 1 22-11-2022 1
8311924 KAUNAS PA 5-10-2022 52 25-11-2022 1
8321656 MIKA DK 19-10-2022 30 17-11-2022 1
8636960 CARRIER 8 SE 10-11-2022 5 14-11-2022 1
9006394  STEFANY PA 1-11-2022 7 7-11-2022 1
9008586 NS HELSE BZ 25-10-2022 15 8-11-2022 1
9016090 AZZAH PA 10-11-2022 2 11-11-2022 1
9059248 EGESUND DK 2-11-2022 7 8-11-2022 1
9108415 OLGAS PA 8-11-2022 8 15-11-2022 1
9108855 ST. GEORGE MT 9-11-2022 15 23-11-2022 1
9138305 MONEMVASIA LR 16-11-2022 3 18-11-2022 1
9197480 LADY AYAN PA 24-11-2022 7 30-11-2022 1
9202077 RS MISTRAL Gl 15-11-2022 9 23-11-2022 1
9222572 TROGIR HR 1-11-2022 11 11-11-2022 1
9240548 MARGARETHA AG 14-10-2022 26 8-11-2022 1
9262924 LINDA | PA 28-10-2022 6 2-11-2022 1
9265380 AIN ZEFT Dz 10-11-2022 13 22-11-2022 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9287900

9301031

9309148

9316983

9321005

9324722

9343871

9343950

9357107

9368584

9368883

9391397

9393565

9413834

9415222

9419450

9431719

9432361

9434747

9456549

9461805

9487263

9583689

9589217

9600607

9617442

9617739

9649964

9672260

60

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

MSC MARIA CLARA

STAR GWYNETH

VS LARA

SUPER CAROLINE

DESERT RHAPSODY

DANNY BOY

LOXANDRA

MUSTAFA SOFUOGLU

MSC GEORGIA I

LOIRE RIVER

THE LOVING

CONTI GREENLAND

AAL GIBRALTAR

PATROCLUS

LABRADOR

AMAX AVENUE

ZIM IBERIA

AZAO

SSIINVINCIBLE 11

LAGONDA

ASALI

YAMILAH-III

HANJIN PIONEER

HR PEARL

TRANSASIA

BAHIR DAR

PMS STEINBOCK

BASRAH

RAMZAY

Flag

LR
MH
MT
MH
MH
BS
LR
PA
LR
PA
PA
LR
CY
MT
CY
MH
LR
Dz
MH
MH
CY
LR
KR
AG
LR
ET
MH
JO

BZ

Inspection
Date

17-11-2022
14-11-2022
24-10-2022

3-11-2022
26-10-2022

9-11-2022

8-11-2022

8-11-2022
27-11-2022
18-11-2022
24-11-2022

3-11-2022
10-11-2022
14-11-2022
18-11-2022
31-10-2022
19-11-2022

7-11-2022
28-11-2022
21-11-2022
28-10-2022
25-11-2022
23-10-2022
24-10-2022

5-10-2022
30-10-2022
15-11-2022
29-10-2022

16-11-2022

Duration Of
Detention

7

5

19

21

28

23

16

43

Release Date

23-11-2022
18-11-2022
11-11-2022
7-11-2022
15-11-2022
16-11-2022
14-11-2022
12-11-2022
29-11-2022
24-11-2022
26-11-2022
3-11-2022
14-11-2022
17-11-2022
20-11-2022
2-11-2022
28-11-2022
15-11-2022
29-11-2022
26-11-2022
24-11-2022
30-11-2022
14-11-2022
8-11-2022
16-11-2022
1-11-2022
15-11-2022
5-11-2022

21-11-2022

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8401561 Company
Name: FROIJDI II

Insp.date:  22-11-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

- 2022

Vital Shipping Co, , , Albania

Classification society Other

LA

Flag
Albania

Port of detention

Porto Nogaro

Date of release
26-11-2022

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1289

Keeldate
1983

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Rescue boats

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Medical certificate

Placards

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Atmosphere testing instrument

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

26-4-2022
21-4-2021
14-1-2021

20-4-2025
20-4-2025
13-1-2025

Albania
Italy

Date

22-4-2022
6-10-2021

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2022

no

IMO : 9450791 Company Interorient Marine Services, , , Marshall Islands
Name: MYKONOS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date:  22-11-2022 Charterer Swiss Atlantic, , Geneva, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 23456 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Avonmouth 28-11-2022 7  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2022  15-12-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 5-11-2019  22-11-2024  Singapore 24-9-2021

Lloyd's Register

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

28-1-2022 17-3-2027

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9340855 Company Azerbaijan Caspian Shipping, 5, M Rasulzade str., AZ1005 , BAKU , Azerbaijan
Name: GAFUR MAMMADOV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 1-11-2022 Charterer PROMIST D.0.0., , Novi Sad, RS
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Azerbaijan 4182 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 8-11-2022 8 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 30-12-2021  3-10-2026
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2021 11-6-2025  Turkey 1-9-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-9-2020 11-6-2025  Turkey 1-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Fire drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO :9210244 Company Alpha Shipping Co SIA, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: OPTIMA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date:  27-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6204 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 14-11-2022 19 day(s) 39

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

4-10-2022 24-10-2022
5-6-2022 30-6-2025
5-6-2022 5-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Doors Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Means of escape Rectified no

IMO :9179488 Company Sealife Denizcilik Ltd Sti, Comert Sokagi Evliya Celebi Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Liberia

Name: ORIS MARINE Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Insp.date: 13-11-2022 Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Liberia 2346 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 17-11-2022 5 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2022 15-4-2023

KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 9-6-2022 15-4-2023

KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2022  16-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

QOil filtering equipment no

ISM no

Decks — construction no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Functional requirements no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 9030462 Company Dragut Shipping & Trading Inc, Sanayi Caddesi Cobancesme Mah, Bahcelievler , Istanbul ,
Panama
Name: BOZAT Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 17-11-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1512 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 28-11-2022 12 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Endorsement by flagstate

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Insulation

Protection machines/parts

Winches & capstans

Doors

Fire drills

22-8-2022 19-1-2023
23-2-2022 30-4-2024
31-7-2022 30-4-2024

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no
Machinery spaces

IMO : 9005467 Company HANEM DENIZCILIK VE YAPITIC, , , Comoros

Name: SUM Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 4-11-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 3493 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 7-11-2022 4  day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-10-2022 5-1-2023

Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 6-10-2022 24-1-2023

Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-10-2022 3-4-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no

VDR)

Rescue boats no

Launching arrangements for rescue boats yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

Oil record book no

Conformance Test Report no

Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 8528591 Company , , , Cameroon

Name: FISH FRY 7 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 3-10-2022 Charterer PANITTICA ITALIA SRL, STRADA DEL PROCACCIO SNC, FASANO (BR), IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Cameroon 358 1987

Port of detention

Brindisi

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Date of release
4-11-2022

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

33 day(s)

20

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

9-9-2022 28-3-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

General alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 64
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7311329
Name: SPIRIDON I|

Insp.date:  24-10-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

11 - 2022

Company

Murr Management SA , Nahr el Mout, Industrial Valley , Jdeideh , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Port of detention

Tarragona

Certificate

Charterer .
Type Flag
Livestock carrier Togo

Gross tonnage
3798

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
International Air Pollution Cert.

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Keeldate
1972

Total of deficiencies

3-11-2022 11 day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-7-2019 20-1-2024 Lebanon
30-9-2022 20-1-2024
25-7-2019 10-6-2024 Lebanon
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
11-1-2022

18-11-2020

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9672260 Company OPTIMAL DENIZCILIK TASIMACILIK, , , Belize
Name: RAMZAY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date:  16-11-2022 Charterer COVEN SPA, STRADONE S. TOMASO 13, VERONA, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3133 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 21-11-2022 6  day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-6-2020 6-11-2024  Turkey 6-8-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-6-2020  6-11-2024  Turkey 6-8-2022
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 15-4-2020  17-12-2024  Turkey 22-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual no
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9649964

Name: BASRAH

Insp.date:  29-10-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

General cargo/multipurp

Company

Baghdad, Jordan
Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Type Flag

Jordan

Gross tonnage
12262

Port of detention

Venice 5-11-2022

Date of release

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Speed and distance indicator

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Maritime Labour Certificate

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)

ISM

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Fire alarm

Keeldate
2013

Iraq Govt Maritime Transport , Enginering Sector, Falastin Street, al-Waziriya-Industry, ,

Total of deficiencies

18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-10-2022 6-2-2024
20-3-2019 6-2-2024 United Arab
Emirates
5-9-2019  30-9-2024  Egypt
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

12-2-2022

13-10-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO :9617739 Company AM Nomikos Transworld Maritime , Euroco Building, 1, Alamanas Street, Marousi, 151 25,
Athens , Marshall Islands
Name: PMS STEINBOCK Classification society China Classification Society
Insp.date:  15-11-2022 Charterer CANPOTEX SHIPPING SERVICES, n/a, n/a, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33180 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 15-11-2022 1 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-5-2021 6-9-2025 India 2-11-2021
China Classification Society Load Line 20-5-2021 6-9-2025 India 2-11-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-9-2021 13-9-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9617442
Name: BAHIR DAR

Company

ITM Ltd, , , Ethiopia

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date:  30-10-2022 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Ethiopia

Gross tonnage
26820

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation Certificate

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line

American Bureau of Shipping

Date of release
1-11-2022

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Maritime Labour Certificate

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

3 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-9-2022  28-2-2023
28-9-2022  28-2-2023
9-8-2018 3-9-2023  United Arab 12-4-2021
Emirates
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

IMO : 9600607 Company
Name: TRANSASIA

Insp.date: 5-10-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bridge operation

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Crew Training and familiarization

ISM

Personal equipment

Cleanliness of engine room
Closing devices/watertight doors
Electrical installations in general
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles

Performance standards for radio equipment

Bulk carrier

Flag

Liberia

RIX SHIPMANAGEMENTSIA, , , Liberia

Eurochem Trading GmbH , Baarenstrasse 37, Zug , CH

Gross tonnage
15545

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

16-11-2022 43  day(s) 46
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-5-2022 20-1-2026
25-5-2022 20-1-2026
26-8-2022 5-7-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2022

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers Rectified

no

no

no

no

SeaQuest Shipmanagement doo, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
4441

IMO :9589217 Company

Name: HR PEARL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date:  24-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda
Port of detention Date of release
Great Yarmouth 8-11-2022

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Duration of detention
16 day(s)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

QOil disch. Monitoring and control system
Sanitary Facilities

Fire-dampers

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey Date

11-8-2022 15-8-2025
11-8-2022 15-8-2025
11-8-2022 10-2-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9583689 Company SM Leader Co Ltd , Jungang-daero, Dong-gu, Busan , Korea, Republic of
Name: HANJIN PIONEER Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Insp.date:  23-10-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Korea, Republic of 11338 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lorient 14-11-2022 23 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2021 24-6-2025 Thailand 7-7-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 18-5-2021 24-6-2025 Thailand 7-7-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2021 4-1-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Rudder angle indicator Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Other (Structural conditions) Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 9487263 Company ADNOC LOGISTICS & SERVICES, , , Liberia

Name: YAMILAH-III Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date:  25-11-2022 Charterer (Glencore Shipping Ltd.) ST Shipping and Transport PTE Ltd., 1 Temasek Avenue, #34-01
Millenia Tower, 039192, Singapore , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Liberia 42538 2011

Port of detention

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 30-11-2022 6 day(s) 27
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-7-2021 7-6-2026 India 25-7-2022
Load Line 4-7-2021 7-6-2026 Singapore 13-7-2022
Safety Management Certificate 7-8-2021 4-11-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

ISM

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 9461805 Company Almi Marine Management SA, , , Cyprus
Name: ASALI Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date:  28-10-2022 Charterer Light House Navigation Singapore PTE LTD., , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 33338 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 24-11-2022 28 day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2020  18-11-2025  Egypt 7-1-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 22-11-2020  18-11-2025 Romania 31-1-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Bridge operation

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Safety Management Certificate

23-4-2021 3-5-2026

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Machinery controls alarm Rectified no

IMO : 9456549 Company Union Commercial Inc, 43, Kyprou Street & Agiou Tryfonos Street, Kifisia, 145 62 , Athens,

Marshall Islands

Name: LAGONDA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date:  21-11-2022 Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 31540 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 26-11-2022 6 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-5-2022 1-10-2026

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2022 14-4-2026

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 2-7-2022 14-4-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Propulsion main engine no

Auxiliary engine no

ISM no

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 19 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

ATLANTIS GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

ATLANTIS, , Istambul , TR

IMO : 9434747 Company
Name: SSI INVINCIBLE II

Insp.date:  28-11-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire prevention structural integrity

Ventilation

Bulk carrier

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
33044

Date of release
29-11-2022

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies
16

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-8-2022 29-6-2027
12-8-2022  29-6-2027
5-9-2019 4-9-2024  Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no

Date

1-9-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

Nolis-Spa, , , Algeria

Classification society Bureau Veritas

22

IMO :9432361 Company
Name: AZAO

Insp.date: 7-11-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Bulk carrier

Flag
Algeria

Gross tonnage
32637

Date of release

Duration of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

15-11-2022 9 day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-3-2019 5-3-2024  Singapore
11-9-2022  10-2-2023
3-8-2020 5-3-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Date
21-3-2022
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO :9431719 Company

- 2022

Hammonia Reederei GmbH, , , Liberia

Name: ZIM IBERIA Classification society DNV GL AS
Zim Iberia LP / 80 BROAD STREET, MONROVIA, LIBERIA , Zim |beria LP / 80 BROAD STREET,

Duration of detention

Insp.date:  19-11-2022 Charterer
MONROVIA, LIBERIA, Monrovia, LR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 40541
Port of detention Date of release
28-11-2022 10 day(s)

Delta Port

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

Functionality of Safety Systems
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

16-3-2022 8-4-2024
16-3-2022 8-4-2024
20-6-2022 20-6-2027

16

Last Survey Date
United States 21-6-2022
United States 21-6-2022

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9419450 Company Genel Denizcilik Nakliyati AS , Blok 1/A, Plaza A, Comert Sokak, Levent Mah, Besiktas, ,
Istanbul , Marshall Islands
Name: AMAX AVENUE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date:  31-10-2022 Charterer SEA RIVER MARITIME LLC, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 61341 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Fawley 2-11-2022 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-5-2022 4-6-2025
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-5-2022 4-6-2025
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2022 28-2-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9415222
Name: LABRADOR

Insp.date:  18-11-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Company

- 2022

Seastar Shipmanagement Ltd , Rizariou Street, Chalandri, Athens , Cyprus

Classification society DNV AS

Canfornav Inc., 800 Rene Levesque BLVD, West Suite 2300, Montreal, QC, CA

Port of detention
Quebec City

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Propulsion main engine

ISM

Electrical installations in general

Doors

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Cyprus

Gross tonnage
19814

Date of release
20-11-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
16

Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-8-2021 27-7-2025 Brazil
30-8-2021 27-7-2025 Brazil
30-8-2021 21-2-2025 Brazil
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

yes DNV AS
yes DNV AS
no

yes DNV AS
yes DNV AS

Date

20-9-2022
20-9-2022
19-9-2022
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

PANTHEON TANKERS MANAGEMENT, , , Malta

Classification society DNV AS

CHEVRON , 6001 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD, SAN RAMON (CA) , US

IMO :9413834 Company
Name: PATROCLUS

Insp.date:  14-11-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Steering gear

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Oil tanker

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
80028

Keeldate
2009

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

17-11-2022 4  day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-9-2021 24-7-2024 Greece 22-10-2022
22-10-2022 24-7-2024 Greece 22-10-2022
18-10-2021 1-9-2024 Spain 12-5-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

yes DNV AS

no

no

yes DNV AS

yes DNV AS

no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

Mastermind Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus

Classification society DNV AS

22

IMO : 9393565 Company
Name: AAL GIBRALTAR

Insp.date:  10-11-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Cuxhaven

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage
19128

Date of release
14-11-2022

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
18

Last Survey

7-4-2021
8-3-2021
8-3-2021

13-4-2025
13-4-2025
26-7-2025

China
China

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
1-4-2022
1-4-2022
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO :9391397 Company NSB NIEDERELBE SCHIFFAHRTSGES , Harburger Strasse 47-51, 21614 , Buxtehude , Liberia
Name: CONTI GREENLAND Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 3-11-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Liberia 23403 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Lorient 3-11-2022 1 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2021 9-9-2023 Spain 4-11-2021
DNV AS Load Line 29-9-2021 9-9-2023 Russian Federation 29-9-2021
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 29-9-2021  16-2-2024  Spain 1-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast Water Management Certificate no
Sediment removal and disposal no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 9368883 Company SNP Shipping Services, , , Panama

Name: THE LOVING Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date:  24-11-2022 Charterer Holbut, n/a, London, UK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 32379 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 26-11-2022 3 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Immersion suits

Other (MARPOL Annex |)
Other BWM
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Other (fire safety)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

20-10-2022 16-1-2027
20-10-2022 16-1-2027
20-10-2022 19-8-2023

Action Taken

ROrelated Class. (RO) related
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no
no
no
no
no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9368584 Company RIVERS GROUP DENIZCILIK LTD, , , Panama

Name: LOIRE RIVER Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date:  18-11-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4922 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 24-11-2022 7  day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2022 26-4-2027

Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-8-2022  26-4-2027

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2021  23-5-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

On board training and instructions no

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances no

ISM no

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 29 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9357107 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: MSC GEORGIA Il Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date:  27-11-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Liberia 22801 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 29-11-2022 3 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-11-2022  26-2-2023

DNV AS Load Line 2-11-2022 26-2-2023

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2022 15-5-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Speed and distance indicator no

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances no

ISM no

Hull - corrosion no

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 9343950 Company Zuga Shipping Ltd, , , Panama
Name: MUSTAFA SOFUOGLU Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 8-11-2022 Charterer Arcelor Mittal, , , IN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4818 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 12-11-2022 5 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2021  30-9-2026  Turkey 28-8-2022
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 24-11-2021  30-9-2026  Turkey 28-8-2022

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Other (machinery)

ISM

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Closing devices/watertight doors

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Safety Management Certificate

6-1-2022 16-10-2026

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9343871 Company Marmaras Navigation Ltd , 58B, Zefyrou Street, Palaio Faliro, 175 64 , Athens, Liberia

Name: LOXANDRA Classification society China Classification Society

Insp.date: 8-11-2022 Charterer dreyfuss, , ,CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 49973 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 14-11-2022 7  day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2022  20-11-2022

China Classification Society Load Line 15-8-2022  20-11-2022

China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2021 3-8-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual no

Alternative arrangements (SOx) no

ISM no

Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO :9324722 Company Evalend Shipping Co SA, 21, Filellinon & G Souri Streets, 105 57, Athens , Bahamas
Name: DANNY BOY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 9-11-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 16960 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vigo 16-11-2022 8 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-10-2022  24-11-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 21-5-2022 24-7-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 26-9-2020  16-11-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
ISM no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9321005 Company Atlantic Bulk Carriers Mgmt , 41-43, Akti Miaouli, 185 35, Piraeus , Marshall Islands
Name: DESERT RHAPSODY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date:  26-10-2022 Charterer Rio tinto, n/a, n/a, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 31091 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Becancour 15-11-2022 21 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2017  17-12-2022  France 7-10-2020
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-3-2022 28-3-2027
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-3-2022 28-3-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 9316983 Company Tamar Ship Management Ltd , , , Marshall Islands
Name: SUPER CAROLINE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 3-11-2022 Charterer T-BULK SRL, VIALE ZACCAGNA 6, CARRARA, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Marshall Islands 21192 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 7-11-2022 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Decks - corrosion

Cargo & other hatchways
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Muster list

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

28-10-2022 1-12-2022

17-7-2020 24-6-2025 Italy 27-4-2022
11-5-2018 10-5-2023 Colombia 21-2-2021

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO :9309148
Name: VS LARA

Insp.date:  24-10-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

- 2022

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer HAFNIA, ., HELLEROP, DK
Type Flag
Malta

Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Port of detention

Teesport

Certificate

Hellespont Ship Mgmt GmbH & Co, , , Malta

Gross tonnage
6717

Date of release
11-11-2022

Duration of detention
19 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies
28

Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-8-2022 17-8-2027
21-7-2021 15-2-2026 Germany
25-6-2021 15-2-2026 Germany
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

6-5-2022
22-4-2022
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO :9301031 Company Starbulk SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: STAR GWYNETH Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 14-11-2022 Charterer Olam Maritime Freight PTE Ltd. , 905 Mazaya Business Avenue BB2, Jumeirah Lakes Tower,

Dubai 643251, AE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 43027 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Trois Rivieres 18-11-2022 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2021 16-7-2026  India 12-5-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-8-2021 16-7-2026 India 12-5-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 30-6-2020 8-5-2025 Japan 9-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Steering gear no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9287900 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MSC MARIA CLARA Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 17-11-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 54214 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 23-11-2022 7  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2022  31-10-2024
DNV AS Load Line 10-7-2021  31-10-2024 Canada 27-1-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 16-12-2021  16-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 9265380 Company Hyproc Shipping Co, Zhun USTO, BP 7200, Es-Seddikia, 31000, Oran, Algeria

Name: AIN ZEFT Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 10-11-2022 Charterer NAFTAL BITUME SPA , Route des Dunes, Alger, DZ

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Algeria 4243 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Augusta 22-11-2022 13 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2022 27-6-2024

DNV AS Load Line 31-3-2021  29-12-2023  ltaly 22-3-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass no

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no

Stowage and provision of liferafts no

Personal protection no

Qil filtering equipment no

ISM no

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Fire drills no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 9262924 Company Malisea Shipping Ltd , Room 1803, Building 6, Xinhuyujing, Gangdao Lu, Dinghai Qu, Zhoushan
, Zhejiang , Panama
Name: LINDA | Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date:  28-10-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 56573 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2-11-2022 6 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

7-9-2022 27-12-2022
7-9-2022 27-12-2022
1-9-2022 4-6-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Lifeboats Rectified no

Qil filtering equipment Rectified no

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no

Freeboard marks Rectified no

Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no

Other safety in general Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 9240548 Company Rudolf Schepers Reederei GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: MARGARETHA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date:  14-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7752 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 8-11-2022 26 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Endorsement by flagstate

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Cargo & other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

7-1-2021 5-5-2023
21-8-2022 21-1-2023
21-8-2022 21-1-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9222572 Company Jadroplov International Mtme , obala kneza Branimira 16, HR-21000 , Split , Croatia

Name: TROGIR Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 1-11-2022 Charterer Global Maritime Trusts, , Singapore , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Croatia 25600 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 11-11-2022 11 day(s) 39

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-5-2022 7-3-2026

Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 19-4-2022 7-3-2026

Croatian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-11-2021 7-3-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Nautical publications no

Lifeboats no

Propulsion main engine no

Sanitary Facilities no

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no

Lighting (Working spaces) no

Ballast, fuel and other tanks no

Electrical installations in general no

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Manholes/flush scuttles no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

no
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

Myklebusthaug Management AS, , , Gibraltar, UK

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

IMO : 9202077 Company
Name: RS MISTRAL

Insp.date:  15-11-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Gibraltar, UK

Gross tonnage
7541

Date of release
23-11-2022

Duration of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Rescue boats

Propulsion main engine
Gauges,thermometers, etc

Bilge pumping arrangements
Sanitary Facilities

Lighting (Working spaces)

Steering gear

Electrical installations in general
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

9 day(s) 41
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-12-2020 21-6-2024 Turkey 27-8-2022
7-12-2020 21-6-2024 Turkey 27-8-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period : 11
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Other (fire safety)

UMS - alarms

Other (alarms)

- 2022

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes

no

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9197480 Company GN DENIZCILIK VE ACENTELIK LTD, , , Panama

Name: LADY AYAN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date:  24-11-2022 Charterer Hexagon Group AG , Bleicherweg 33, Zurich , CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2999 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 30-11-2022 7  day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2022  19-12-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 8-10-2020  19-12-2025  Turkey 10-2-2022

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-9-2022 14-2-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

UMS - Ship no

QOil filtering equipment no

ISM no

Freeboard marks no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces

Means of escape no

Fire control plan no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO :9138305 Company V Ships Greece Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: MONEMVASIA Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 16-11-2022 Charterer MAERSK LINE, , , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Liberia 25361 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 18-11-2022 3 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2022 31-1-2024

DNV AS Load Line 29-5-2022 31-1-2024

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2021 8-7-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for rescue boats no

Auxiliary engine no

ISM no

Winches & capstans no

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

Alem Srl, Largo Villaura, Palermo , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

IMO :9108855 Company
Name: ST. GEORGE

Insp.date: 9-11-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Palermo

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Estabilishment of working language onboard

Launching arrangements for survival craft
ISM

Fire drills

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
942

Date of release
23-11-2022

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-10-2019 22-1-2024 Italy
4-10-2019 22-1-2024 Italy
3-11-2022 6-8-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Date
17-2-2022
17-2-2022
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

Regency Ship Management SA , Bagdat Caddesi Gulsuyu Mah, Maltepe, Istanbul , Panama

Mugavero SpA, , , IT

IMO :9108415 Company
Name: OLGA S

Insp.date: 8-11-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Termini imerese

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Means of escape

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Gross tonnage
2061

Date of release
15-11-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey

5-4-2022
23-5-2018
12-11-2018

3-1-2023
3-1-2023
1-7-2023

Turkey
Turkey

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

15-1-2022
16-6-2021

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 49 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

IMO :9059248
Name: EGESUND

Insp.date: 2-11-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2022

Company , , , Denmark

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer .
Type Flag
Tug Denmark

Gross tonnage
136

Date of release
8-11-2022

Port of detention

Stavanger

Duration of detention

Certificate

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Voyage or passage plan

7  day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9016090 Company Hydar Shipping Co, , , Panama
Name: AZZA H Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Insp.date:  10-11-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Gross tonnage
1955

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements
ISM
Fire detection and alarm system

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Date of release
11-11-2022

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies
11

Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-1-2022  12-8-2026  Cyprus
3-1-2022 12-8-2026  Cyprus
2-8-2021 25-6-2024 Cyprus
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Date

12-7-2022
12-7-2022
10-6-2022
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 9008586 Company

GREEN PARK COMPLEX , TIRANA, Belize

Name: NS HELSE

Insp.date:  25-10-2022 Charterer P

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag

Belize

Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services

SERENADE SHIPMANAGEMENT S.A., IBRAHIM RUGOVA STR. 2ND FLOOR, TOWER NR.2

Gross tonnage
1582

Port of detention

Siteia

Date of release

Duration of detention

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line

Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Rescue boats
Stowage and provision of liferafts
Medical certificate

Auxiliary engine

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies

8-11-2022 15 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-9-2022 8-2-2023
9-9-2022 8-2-2023
9-9-2022 8-3-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Temporary repair no

carried out

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period : 11
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Machinery controls alarm

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Temporary repair
carried out

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 9006394 Company Euromed Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama
Name: STEFANY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 1-11-2022 Charterer GLOBAL SEA SERVICE, , TREVISO, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2449 1993

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 7-11-2022 7  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2022  13-3-2023  Turkey 14-10-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2020 29-4-2025  Turkey 17-6-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 4-12-2020 29-4-2025  Turkey 17-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

SOPEP

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire control plan

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no
yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
no
no
no
no

no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 8636960 Company , , , Sweden

Name: CARRIER 8 Classification society

Insp.date: 10-11-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Sweden 3450 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Swinoujscie 14-11-2022 5 day(s) 1

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 1-9-2021 6-10-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast Water Management Certificate no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 8321656 Company Maritim Management ApS, Mollevangsvej 79, 3300, Frederiksvaerk , Denmark
Name: MIKA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date:  19-10-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Denmark 1660 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 17-11-2022 30 day(s) 35

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 17-9-2021 16-6-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-7-2022  31-12-2023  ltaly 14-7-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-7-2022  31-12-2023  Italy 14-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Record of drills and steering gear tests Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence Rectified no
Shipboard working arrangements Rectified no
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 56 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

Fire drills Rectified no

Abandon ship drills Rectified no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

UNIVERSAL MARITIME MGMT LLC, , , Panama

Classification society Lloyd's Register

22

IMO : 8311924 Company
Name: KAUNAS

Insp.date: 5-10-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Varna

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan

Passenger Ship Safety (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Ballast Water Management Certificate
Other (certificates)

ISM

Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
25606

Date of release
25-11-2022

Duration of detention
52 day(s)

Keeldate
1986

Total of deficiencies
15

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 27-2-2019  12-12-2023  Ukraine
Load Line 16-9-2022 9-6-2024
Passenger Ship Safety 16-9-2022  30-11-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
18-11-2021
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 7922166
Name: EYSTNES

Insp.date:  22-11-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Company

Classification

- 2022

Smyril Line PF, Yviri vid Strond 1, FO100, Torshavn, Faroe Islands

society RINA Services S.p.A.

Port of detention

Vopnafjordur

Deficiencies reason for detention

Echo sounder
Speed and distance indicator

Fire detection and alarm system

Charterer .
Type Flag
Ro-Ro cargo Faroe Islands

Gross tonnage
4610

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1980

Total of deficiencies

22-11-2022 1 day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2021 2-12-2022
Load Line 20-4-2021 15-12-2025
Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2021  30-11-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 11 - 2022

IMO : 7625500
Name: MONTELAURA
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

28-11-2022

Company Gestra Corp SA, , , Panama
Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer .

Refrigerated cargo

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Type Flag
Panama

Gross tonnage
2695

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Keeldate
1976

Total of deficiencies

Diesel engine relating to air pollution control

ISM

Marin 28-11-2022 1 day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2021 5-7-2026 Spain
Load Line 12-8-2021 5-7-2026 Spain
Safety Management Certificate 30-4-2019 4-6-2024 Spain
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Date
7-4-2022
7-4-2022

29-3-2022
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

IMO : 7610270 Company
Name: ALJAMIL

Insp.date: 4-11-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Recognised Organisation

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Automatic Identification System (AIS)

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
Inflatable liferafts

ISM

Protection machines/parts
Cleanliness of engine room

Fire drills

MF/HF Radio installation
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Certificate

Flag

Comoros

IMS Hellenic Co, Filellinon Street, Piraeus , Comoros

Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Gross tonnage
4286

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1976

Total of deficiencies

15-11-2022 12 day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-7-2022 14-6-2024
30-7-2022 14-6-2024
30-7-2022 9-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

no

no

yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

no

yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

no

no

no

no

no

Date
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Released from detention - period : 11

Reserve source of energy

Personal equipment for fire safety

- 2022

yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

yes Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

IMO : 7528790
Name: ISLAND BAY

Insp.date:  11-11-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Medical certificate
ISM
Doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company

Star Ship Services SA, 93rd Street, al Mina, Tripoli, Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Date of release
16-11-2022

Port of detention

Amfilochia

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer SOTACIB, , ,TN
Type Flag Gross tonnage
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4647

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

24-2-2022
15-11-2021
30-8-2022

22-6-2026
22-6-2026
4-5-2027

Action Taken

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Turkey
Turkey

Date
10-5-2022
10-5-2022

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 7422881
Name: YEOMAN BANK

Insp.date: 7-11-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Company

Classification

- 2022

SMT Shipping Poland sp zoo , ul Boleslawa Chrobrego , Sopot, Liberia

society DNV AS

Aggregate Inductries UK Ltd, , Edwin Sims House , Somerset , UK

Port of detention

Southampton

Deficiencies reason for detention

Qil filtering equipment
ISM
Cleanliness

Access / structural features (ship)

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Liberia

Keeldate
1974

Gross tonnage
24870

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

13-11-2022 7  day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2021 31-8-2025
Load Line 2-11-2021 31-8-2025
Safety Management Certificate 6-9-2021 25-3-2024  Germany 22-3-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2022

Mega Yacht Solutions Ltd , Main Road, Shalfleet , Newport , Cayman Islands, UK

Duration of detention

IMO : 1009455 Company
Name: MARAYA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date:  20-10-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Other special activities Cayman Islands, UK 885
Port of detention Date of release
Imperia(p-m) 10-11-2022 22 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Certificates for master and officers

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2005

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

17-2-2022 19-2-2023
17-2-2022 23-3-2024
17-2-2021 19-2-2023

Italy

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Date

19-2-2022

Total number of detentions: 60
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